BAHA'i SUMMER SCHOOL

8.30
9.00

9.45
10.00

10.45
11.10

12.30
14.00

EONE
16.00

17.30
18.00
19.00

Saturday, 27 Dec

Mihi Whakatau (Maori Welcome)
Musical Devotions

Keynote

He kainga, he ahuru mowai, he patahi mo te ao:
A home: a haven, a centre for the world.

Huti Watson

Keynote Workshop
Writing Our Own Stories of Integration

Topic Workshops

Media & Family e Huququ'lldh & Family Life e
Meaningful Retirement ¢ Baha'i Model of Family
Economic Prosperity e Pioneering and the Divine
Plan e Youth

Arts

Collage & Ink Posters e T-Shirt Printing e Oratory on

Peace e Choir e Crafts & Construction e Game
Design for Learning Experiences

Stories from the Construction of the Shrine of
‘Abdu’l-Baha with Steve Drake

Nga kainga hei ahuru mowai: nga pou hei oranga tangata
Homes as havens: Pillars to sustain humanity

Sunday, 28 Dec
Registration & Arrival

Musical Devotions

Storytime

Keynote
A New Conception of Family Life
Wan & Marc Rivers

Paramanawa / Morning Tea

Keynote Workshop
A New Conception of Family Life

Hakari o te ra / Lunch + Games/Sports

Topic Workshops

Media & Family ¢ Meaningful Retirement e
Baha'i Model of Family Economic Prosperity o
Pioneering and the Divine Plan ¢ Baha'u'llah’s
Tablet of Medicine e Youth

Paramanawa / Afternoon Tea

Arts

Collage & Ink Posters ¢ T-Shirt Printing ¢ Choir
e Crafts & Construction ¢ Game Design for
Learning Experiences

Musical Devotions
Kai o te po / Dinner

Games & Quiz Night
with David Lew

Café, Games & Socials (until 21.00

Monday, 29 Dec

Musical Devotions

Keynote

Learning to serve with Groups of Families:
Experiences from the South Island

Mosi Pesa

Keynote Workshop
Visioning: Engagement with Wider Society

Topic Workshops

Huququ'lldh & Family Life ¢ Meaningful
Retirement e Bahd'i Model of Family Economic
Prosperity e Baha'u'llah’s Tablet of Medicine e
Youth

Arts

Finger Foods e Collage & Ink Posters ¢ T-Shirt
Printing e Choir e Crafts & Construction e
Game Design for Learning Experiences

Cultural Night & Concert

Children’s and JY programme offered during all programme sessions until 15.15



