

BAHÁ'Í SUMMER SCHOOL

Ngā kāinga hei āhuru mōwai: ngā pou hei oranga tāngata
Homes as havens: Pillars to sustain humanity

Saturday, 27 Dec	Sunday, 28 Dec	Monday, 29 Dec
8.30	Registration & Arrival	
9.00 Mihi Whakatau (Māori Welcome) Musical Devotions	Musical Devotions	Musical Devotions
9.45	Storytime	
10.00 Keynote He kāinga, he āhuru mōwai, he pūtahi mō te ao: A home: a haven, a centre for the world. <i>Huti Watson</i>	Keynote A New Conception of Family Life <i>Wan & Marc Rivers</i>	Keynote Learning to serve with Groups of Families: Experiences from the South Island <i>Mosi Pesa</i>
10.45	Paramanawa / Morning Tea	
11.10 Keynote Workshop Writing Our Own Stories of Integration	Keynote Workshop A New Conception of Family Life	Keynote Workshop Visioning: Engagement with Wider Society
12.30	Hakari o te rā / Lunch + Games/Sports	
14.00 Topic Workshops Media & Family • Ḥuqúqu'lláh & Family Life • Meaningful Retirement • Bahá'í Model of Family Economic Prosperity • Pioneering and the Divine Plan • Youth	Topic Workshops Media & Family • Meaningful Retirement • Bahá'í Model of Family Economic Prosperity • Pioneering and the Divine Plan • Bahá'u'lláh's Tablet of Medicine • Youth	Topic Workshops Ḥuqúqu'lláh & Family Life • Meaningful Retirement • Bahá'í Model of Family Economic Prosperity • Bahá'u'lláh's Tablet of Medicine • Youth
15.15	Paramanawa / Afternoon Tea	
16.00 Arts Collage & Ink Posters • T-Shirt Printing • Oratory on Peace • Choir • Crafts & Construction • Game Design for Learning Experiences	Arts Collage & Ink Posters • T-Shirt Printing • Choir • Crafts & Construction • Game Design for Learning Experiences	Arts Finger Foods • Collage & Ink Posters • T-Shirt Printing • Choir • Crafts & Construction • Game Design for Learning Experiences
17.30	Musical Devotions	
18.00	Kai o te pō / Dinner	
19.00 Stories from the Construction of the Shrine of 'Abdu'l-Bahá with Steve Drake	Games & Quiz Night with David Lew	Cultural Night & Concert
	Café, Games & Socials (until 21.00)	

Children's and JY programme offered during all programme sessions until 15.15